

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

NO. 22-0495
FRANKLIN CO. CASE NO. LACV501891

THE ESTATE OF DEANNA DEE FAHRMANN, by Executor Jeffrey A. Fahrman; DENNIS C. FAHRMANN, by and through his Power of Attorney, Jeffrey A. Fahrman; JEFFREY A. FAHRMANN, individually; and AMY J. FAHRMANN, individually, PLAINTIFFS/APPELLANTS
VS.

ABCM CORPORATION, an Iowa Corporation; KATHY MEYER-ALLBEE, individually; and LINSEY HENRY, individually,
DEFENDANTS/APPELLEES

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR
FRANKLIN COUNTY
HONORABLE GREGG R. ROSENBLADT, JUDGE

APPELLANT'S FINAL BRIEF
LAURA R. LUETJE
WILLIAM C. STRONG
Lamberti, Gocke & Luetje, P.C.
210 NE Delaware Avenue, Suite 200
Ankeny, Iowa 50021
Phone: (515) 964-8777

BRADLEY C. OBERMEIER
Obermeier and McBride, P.C.
1830 SE Princeton Drive, Suite C
Grimes, Iowa 50111
Phone: (515) 205-9304

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	4
ROUTING STATEMENT.....	5
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	6
STATEMENT OF FACTS	10
APPELLANTS' ARGUMENTS	11
I. THE PLAINTIFFS SUBSTANTIALLY COMPLIED WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF IOWA CODE § 147.140.....	11
SCOPE & STANDARD OF REVIEW/PRESERVATION OF ERROR	11
ARGUMENT	12
A. The Plaintiffs substantially complied with the requirements of Iowa Code § 147.140.	13
II. The Plaintiffs are severely prejudiced by the District Court's Ruling. 22	
SCOPE & STANDARD OF REVIEW/PRESERVATION OF ERROR	22
ARGUMENT	23
CONCLUSION.....	25
APPELLANT'S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Clark v. Rodish</i> , 2003 Iowa App. LEXIS 111 (Iowa Ct. App. Feb. 12, 2003)	15
<i>Donovan v. State</i> , 445 N.W.2d 763, 766 (Iowa 1989)	21
<i>Fry v. Blauvelt</i> , 818 N.W.2d 123, 128 (Iowa 2012).....	11, 22
<i>Hantsbarger v. Coffin</i> , 501 N.W.2d 501, 504 (Iowa 1993).....	passim
<i>Hill v. McCartney</i> , 590 N.W.2d 52, 55 (Iowa Ct. App. 1998)	19
<i>Hoekstra v. Farm Bureau Mut. Ins. Co.</i>	15, 16
<i>McHugh v. Smith</i> , 966 N.W.2d 285 (Iowa Ct. App. 2021)	5, 16, 17
<i>Putman v. Walther</i> (Iowa Supreme Court April 29, 2022, No. 20-0195)	16
<i>Royal Indem. Co. v. Factory Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 786 N.W.2d 839, 846 (Iowa 2010).....	11, 22
<i>Superior/Ideal, Inc. v. Bd. Of Rev.</i> , 419 N.W.2d 405, 407 (Iowa 1988).....	15

Statutes

Iowa Code § 147.140	12, 13, 14, 16
Iowa Code § 147.140(1)(a).....	18
Iowa Code § 147.140(1)(b).....	13, 14, 18
Iowa Code § 668.11(a).....	13

Rules

Iowa R. App. P. 6.1101(2).....	5
